1	[Accept and Expend Grant - California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, Elder Abuse Program - \$700,000]			
2	,			
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing the Office of the District Attorney to accept and			
4	expend a grant increase of \$300,000 for a total amount of \$700,000 from the			
5	California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the Elder Abuse Program for			
6	the grant period of July 1, 2016, through December 31, 2019.			
7				
8	WHEREAS, The initial amount awarded to the Office of the District Attorney from the			
9	California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) for the Elder Abuse			
10	Program was \$400,000, and which the Board of Supervisors accepted and expended			
11	through Resolution No. 460-16; and			
12	WHEREAS, On October 9, 2017, Cal OES awarded an additional \$300,000 to the			
13	Office of the District Attorney for the Elder Abuse (XE) Program; and			
14	WHEREAS, The total amount awarded to the Office of the District Attorney for the			
15	XE Program is \$700,000; and			
16	WHEREAS, The purpose of the grant is to enhance the safety of elder victims of			
17	crime by providing direct services to victims, and bridge the gap between elder justice			
18	service providers and victim service providers; and			
19	WHEREAS, The grant does not require an amendment to the Annual Salary			
20	Ordinance (ASO) Amendment; and			
21	WHEREAS, The grant includes a required match of 20% of the project budget or			
22	\$175,000; the source of match is through volunteer hours and general funds; and			
23	WHEREAS, The grant includes provision for indirect costs of \$58,212; now,			
24	therefore, be it			
25				

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Office of the				
2	District Attorney to retroactively accept and expend, on behalf of the City and County of				
3	San Francisco, a grant from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the				
4	Elder Abuse Program in the amount of \$700,000 to enhance elder services.				
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	
2			Mark Farrell
3			Mayor
4	<del></del>		
5	Eugene Clendinen		
6	Chief Administrative & Financial Office	r	
7	for George Gascón	Approved: _	
8	District Attorney		Ben Rosenfield
9			Controller
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			